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5
13:40

2625 m
23.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Hippodrome D'Agen - Label Equures
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX DE L'AGGLOMERATION D'AGEN Breed 6 Class E Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - Southwest - years 5 qualifying Breed 
23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.625. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 5, having won at 
least 10.000, drank not 70.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 34.000. 
All horses 

1
2625

ML: 34,0

Hashtag Victory
5j. b W (Niky - Naclanga)

Trainer: Michael-Jean Ruault
Besitzer: Ed. Coubard-Meunier
Züchter: M. Edouard Coubard-Meunier

Maxime Grasset

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.200 € 2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.800 €15,3 27.960 €
16.02 Agen-La Garenne 2 16,5 2625B 20.000 17,0 M. Grasset Hatlas De Moutiers, Hashtag Victory, Hani B
07.02 Bordeaux-Le Bou 9 16,2 2550A 16.000 M. Grasset Honorine Des Pres, Hermes De Gironde, H
25.01 Toulouse 6 18,3 2950B 20.000 26,0 M. Grasset Hamiral Nelson, Harkonnen, Hipparion Des 
12.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 15,3 2650B 20.000 6,5 M. Grasset Hermes Angel, Hover Game, Hashtag Victor
19.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 17,1 2650B 13.000 M. Grasset Hashtag Victory, Hamilton D'Alb, Harmakhis

2
ML: 8,0

Hermes D'Airou
5j. b W (Ouragan De Celland - Toupie D'Airou)

Trainer: Michel Hanquier
Besitzer: G. Thedie
Züchter: M. Christophe Dumont

Cyril Gazengel

2022: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    15.150 € 2021: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.100 €15,3 29.650 €
11.02 Toulouse 1 16,2 2950B 20.000 5,6 C. Gazengel Hermes D'Airou, Heldien Alfa, Hulk De Tillar
23.01 Toulouse 6 16,1 2350B 15.000 C. Gazengel Happy Du Vallon, Hadol De Speretout, Hyp
09.01 Agen-La Garenne 1 17,5 2625B 13.000 C. Gazengel Hermes D'Airou, Hallo Kitty, Heroine De Ch
19.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 7 17,0 2650B 13.000 S. Bouisson Hadol De Speretout, Hadol Meslois, Humph
11.07 Beaumont De Lo 6 15,9 2575B 13.000 C. Gazengel Halma Du Bocage, Horn, Hold On Williams

3
ML: 33,0

Happy Du Vallon
5j.  W (Quaker Jet - Perle Du Vallon)

Trainer: Julien Foin
Besitzer: G. Veyrac
Züchter: M. Guy Veyrac

Matheo Gergouil

2022: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    19.520 € 2021: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    10.430 €15,6 29.950 €
27.02 Toulouse 2 15,8 2750A 15.000 M. Criado Hermes De Corbery, Happy Du Vallon, Hipp
06.02 Agen-La Garenne 1 15,6 2625B 16.000 M. Criado Happy Du Vallon, Harkonnen, Harabica
23.01 Toulouse 1 16,0 2325B 15.000 M. Criado Happy Du Vallon, Hadol De Speretout, Hyp
09.01 Agen-La Garenne 3 16,5 2625B 13.000 M. Criado Heure Bleue, Heva De Balestat, Happy Du 
17.07 Biarritz 6 18,5 2150B 12.000 Cl.Ch. Vaugrante Hydra De L'erdre, Hamilton Du Perche, Her

4
ML: 41,0

Heros De Beaucamp
5j. b W (Rocklyn - Vulgate D'Awagne)

Trainer: Yvan Lacombe
Besitzer: F. Kalek
Züchter: M. Patrick Desprez

Vincent Cabos

2022: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    8.500 € 2021: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.010 €15,5 31.120 €
06.02 Agen-La Garenne dis 2650B 16.000 Y. Lacombe Happy Du Vallon, Harkonnen, Harabica
31.01 Toulouse 6 16,6 2750A 20.000 18,0 M. Criado Hoarn Du Meleuc, Hermes Deluss, Hoca
08.01 Toulouse 1 17,5 2325B 18.000 13,0 Y. Lacombe Heros De Beaucamp, Harley De Quaro, Her
19.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar 3 17,9 2725B 13.000 Y. Lacombe Hussardwicz, Havane Du Pont, Heros De B
05.11 Salon De Provenc 2 16,8 3025B 13.000 Y.A. Briand Hinano Des Brouets, Heros De Beaucamp, 

5
ML: 26,0

Honorine Des Pres
5j. b S (Prince Gede - Tressy Des Pres)

Trainer: Julien Foin
Besitzer: J. Foin
Züchter: Ecurie A.G. Leduc

Manuel Criado

2022: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.350 € 2021: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    21.240 €15,3 31.590 €
07.02 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 15,3 2550A 16.000 M. Criado Honorine Des Pres, Hermes De Gironde, H
23.01 Toulouse 7 16,8 2350B 15.000 J. Chavatte Heva De Balestat, Hippie Chic, Hattawa D'E
08.01 Toulouse dis 2325B 18.000 32,0 J. Chavatte Hesta Mesloise, Hey Petite Star, Hang With 
01.11 Beaumont De Lo unpl 2400A 15.000 J. Chavatte Hole In One Cejy, Hoarn Du Meleuc, Hamb
08.10 Toulouse dis 2950B 13.000 J. Chavatte Hambo, Hoca, Ho Hisse

6
ML: 38,0

Hera Dry
5j. b S (Ouragan De Celland - Adada Dry)

Trainer: Eric Audebert
Besitzer: G. Hilaire
Züchter: Ecurie Dry

Loris Audebert

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    20.410 €14,4 31.710 €
13.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 29.000 4,7 A. Abrivard Helvetika, Halma D'Amer, Hune Love
23.10 Reims 1 15,2 2550B 18.000 5,2 Leo Abrivard Hera Dry, Hariette De Lizmar, Hopeful Lady
17.10 Lisieux 3 15,9 2750B 13.000 L. Audebert Hola Jet, Heligoland, Hera Dry
09.10 Caen 2 14,4 2450B Monte 18.000 5,0 A. Abrivard Hanielle Crepin, Hera Dry, Hamarandestart
28.08 Villeréal 9 19,9 2475B 13.000 L. Audebert Harmonie Jazz, Hoquey Demarlotte, Halix 

7A

ML: 7,0

Harkonnen
5j. al fonce H (Ouragan De Celland - Red Bell)

Trainer: Pascal-M. Manceau
Besitzer: G. Champie
Züchter: Mme Claire-Noëlle Beaumont

Pascal-M. Manceau

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.000 € 2021: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    21.050 €15,2 31.730 €
19.02 Agen-La Garenne dis 2575A 20.000 5,0 P.M. Manceau Helios Cadurcien, Heldien Alfa, Happyday V
06.02 Agen-La Garenne 2 15,2 2650B 16.000 P.M. Manceau Happy Du Vallon, Harkonnen, Harabica
25.01 Toulouse 2 18,1 2950B 20.000 11,0 P.M. Manceau Hamiral Nelson, Harkonnen, Hipparion Des 
08.01 Toulouse dis 2325B 18.000 7,4 P.M. Manceau Heros De Beaucamp, Harley De Quaro, Her
19.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar 2 18,6 2725B 13.000 P.M. Manceau Hermes De Gironde, Harkonnen, Hallo Kitty

8B

ML: 58,0

Horateur
5j. b W (Orateur - Umbrella Jada)

Trainer: Juan-Carlos Rotger Serra
Besitzer: Ecurie H.M. France
Züchter: Mme Magdalena Tugores

Miguel Serra Mesquida

2022: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    19.940 € 2021: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    19.940 €13,5 31.920 €
02.01 Toulouse dis 2750A 20.000 8,6 F. Clozier Hoarn Du Meleuc, Hermes Angel, Herbager 
10.12 Mauquenchy 4 16,7 2850B 18.000 14,0 P.Y. Verva Harry D'Ourville, Hacker Meslois, Hippy De 
28.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 17,0 2700A 16.000 12,0 P.Y. Verva Harpagos Rules, Horateur, Harcangelo D'A
17.11 Reims 2 14,4 2550B 16.000 13,0 E. Raffin Harleyzon, Horateur, Havane Mencourt
04.11 Beaumont De Lo 3 16,0 2400A 15.000 6,8 Cedric Terry Happy Duem, Hermione Granger, Horateur

9
ML: 60,0

Hongroise
5j. b f S (Scipion Du Goutier - Veracity)

Trainer: Loic-Bernard Martin
Besitzer: L.B. Martin
Züchter: M. Gérard Delaunai

Jerome Paille

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    31.380 €15,2 32.110 €
21.10 Enghien 6 15,4 2250B Monte 33.000 6,6 M. Abrivard Hermine Du Guelier, Harbella, Holka Du Lys
13.10 Enghien dis 2250B Monte 33.000 6,7 Guillaume Martin Heroine Du Citrus, Happy Shannon, Hikita K
24.09 Vincennes 2 15,2 2850B Monte 33.000 6,7 M. Abrivard Hawai River, Hongroise, Happy Shannon
11.09 Langon-Libourne 1 16,1 2200B Monte 13.000 Mlle M. Bacsich Hongroise, Havane Orange, Happy De Nar
02.09 Les Sables D'Olo 3 15,7 2775B Monte 16.000 21,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Hilton Du Greny, Hym Sublignais, Hongrois

10
ML: 34,0

Hugoline De Braye
5j. b S (Aldo Des Champs - Vanille De Braye)

Trainer: Olivia Touillet
Besitzer: Mlle O. Touillet
Züchter: Mlle Olivia Touillet

Olivia Touillet

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    26.050 €15,6 32.970 €
29.08 Beaumont De Lo 8 17,8 2550B 20.000 17,0 V. Cabos Honneur De Blay, Helios D'Ela, Heidi Renar
15.08 St.Jean-De-Monts 5 2650B 16.000 Mlle O. Touillet Heroique Yamm, Hold Up Ranais, Henzo D
01.08 Eauze 1 2400B 14.000 Cedric Terry Hugoline De Braye, Haida Du Bellay, Havan
20.07 Langon-Libourne 6 17,4 2800B 17.000 8,0 Cedric Terry Hasard, Helios D'Ela, Hadrien Du Vif
05.07 Vichy 2 15,6 2975B 17.000 7,3 Cedric Terry History Family, Hugoline De Braye, Houffe 

11
ML: 6,0

Hermes De Gironde
5j. b W (Quido Du Goutier - Unite De Sevres)

Trainer: Arnaud Barre
Besitzer: A. Barre
Züchter: M. Daniel Pigoury

Arnaud Barre

2022: 3 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.450 € 2021: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    24.680 €14,2 33.130 €
14.02 Vincennes 5 14,2 2175B 33.000 5,2 M. Abrivard Harlequin, Hand Full, Hammerless
07.02 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 15,4 2550A 16.000 A. Barre Honorine Des Pres, Hermes De Gironde, H
18.01 Toulouse 3 17,3 2950B 20.000 6,7 A. Barre Hermes Angel, Hangel Face, Hermes De Gi
19.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar 1 18,5 2725B 13.000 A. Barre Hermes De Gironde, Harkonnen, Hallo Kitty
13.11 Hyères 1 15,5 2650A 13.000 A. Barre Hermes De Gironde, Harques Des Sables, 

12 Heat De La Grave
5j. b W (Neutron Du Cebe - Perle Grave)

Trainer: Noel Langlois
Besitzer: Ecurie Chort
Züchter: Ecurie Chort

Tristan Bord

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    22.290 €16,1 33.400 €
31.10 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2675B Monte 14.000 L. Lorent Happy De Narmont, Hippie De Boitron, Hahi
21.09 Vincennes 7 16,1 2700B Monte 33.000 70,0 A. Ernault Heros Du Pre, Hamlet Star, Homer De From
29.08 Beaumont De Lo dis 2550B 20.000 85,0 Mlle M. Paillard Honneur De Blay, Helios D'Ela, Heidi Renar
08.08 Fleurance dis 2625B Monte 13.000 A. Ernault Ho Medocain, Grappe D'Albret, Gracieux D'
06.07 Vichy 2 16,5 2950B Monte 19.000 2,3 M. Abrivard Hozo D'Espoir, Heat De La Grave, Hera D'A
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5
13:40

2625 m
23.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Hippodrome D'Agen - Label Equures
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX DE L'AGGLOMERATION D'AGEN Breed 6 Class E Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - Southwest - years 5 qualifying Breed 
23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.625. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 5, having won at 
least 10.000, drank not 70.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 34.000. 
All horses 

13
2650

B

ML: 20,0

Helectrik De Suce
5j. b W (Rolling D'Heripre - Calypso De Suce)

Trainer: Juan-Carlos Rotger Serra
Besitzer: Ecurie H.M. France
Züchter: M. Guillaume Michel Martin

Frederic Clozier

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.600 € 2021: 21 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    43.760 €13,8 51.730 €
11.02 Toulouse dis 2975B 20.000 8,3 F. Clozier Hoarn Du Meleuc, Hermes De Corbery, Ha
25.01 Toulouse 4 17,6 2975B 20.000 12,0 F. Clozier Hamiral Nelson, Harkonnen, Hipparion Des 
08.01 Vincennes unpl 2850B 39.000 91,0 Y. Lebourgeois Hyde Park, Hold Up Smart, Hide And Seek
18.12 Agen-La Garenne 3 13,8 2650B 18.000 11,0 F. Clozier Hot Summer, Homere Des Noues, Helectrik 
03.12 Vincennes unpl 2100A 33.000 70,0 Y. Dreux Happyjo De Ligny, Hadol Du Palma, Higor D

14
ML: 10,0

Hoarn Du Meleuc
5j. b W (Uno Du Meleuc - Cancale Du Meleuc)

Trainer: Yvan Lacombe
Besitzer: Y. Lacombe
Züchter: M. Joseph Cos

Yvan Lacombe

2022: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    29.000 € 2021: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    20.670 €15,1 60.490 €
11.02 Toulouse 1 15,4 2975B 20.000 2,7 Y. Lacombe Hoarn Du Meleuc, Hermes De Corbery, Ha
31.01 Toulouse 1 15,6 2750A 20.000 3,7 Y. Lacombe Hoarn Du Meleuc, Hermes Deluss, Hoca
18.01 Toulouse 4 16,7 2975B 20.000 35,0 Y. Lacombe Hermes Angel, Hangel Face, Hermes De Gi
12.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 6 15,3 2675B 20.000 13,0 Y. Lacombe Hermes Angel, Hover Game, Hashtag Victor
02.01 Toulouse 1 15,8 2750A 20.000 24,0 Y. Lacombe Hoarn Du Meleuc, Hermes Angel, Herbager 

15A

ML: 28,0

Hamiral Nelson
5j. b H (Niky - Va T'en Guerre)

Trainer: Pascal-M. Manceau
Besitzer: G. Champie
Züchter: Mme Emmanuelle Couetil

Xavier Bonnefoux

2022: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.800 € 2021: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    40.730 €13,6 60.930 €
11.02 Toulouse 3 15,8 2975B 20.000 3,4 X. Bonnefoux Hoarn Du Meleuc, Hermes De Corbery, Ha
25.01 Toulouse 1 17,1 2975B 20.000 5,4 X. Bonnefoux Hamiral Nelson, Harkonnen, Hipparion Des 
16.01 Toulouse dis 2150A 23.000 11,0 X. Bonnefoux Helios D'Ela, Hasparne Duem, Genie D'Atta
30.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 7 13,6 2550A 20.000 34,0 X. Bonnefoux Headscott, Houston Disa, Helios Si
18.12 Agen-La Garenne unpl 2650B 18.000 6,8 X. Bonnefoux Hot Summer, Homere Des Noues, Helectrik 

16
ML: 6,0

Herodo Bello
5j. b W (Tornado Bello - Serenity Jiel)

Trainer: Christophe Feyte
Besitzer: Ch. Feyte
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Christophe Feyte

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    35.920 €13,7 64.940 €
25.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 24.000 4,8 Ch. Feyte Hetre Changeen, Harley Des Pres, Heagle 
16.01 Toulouse dis 2150A 23.000 2,6 Ch. Feyte Helios D'Ela, Hasparne Duem, Genie D'Atta
30.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 9 13,7 2550A 20.000 15,0 Ch. Feyte Headscott, Houston Disa, Helios Si
01.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 33.000 8,2 J.M. Bazire Hip Hop Haufor, Hautain, Hold Up Du Digeo
20.11 Agen-La Garenne 1 13,9 2650B 34.000 15,0 A. Honore Herodo Bello, Helios D'Ela, Hamiral Nelson

17
ML: 7,0

Hermes Angel
5j. b W (Repeat Love - Vaga)

Trainer: Denis Brossard
Besitzer: Ecurie Chauvigny Global Equi
Züchter: M. Olivier Desmontils

Denis Brossard

2022: 4 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    33.350 € 2021: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    5.640 €14,0 66.320 €
01.02 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 17,2 2675B 23.000 2,8 N.R. Brossard Hermes Angel, Hangel Face, Hollywood Du 
18.01 Toulouse 1 16,4 2975B 20.000 2,7 N.R. Brossard Hermes Angel, Hangel Face, Hermes De Gi
12.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 14,0 2675B 20.000 12,0 N.R. Brossard Hermes Angel, Hover Game, Hashtag Victor
02.01 Toulouse 2 15,9 2750A 20.000 16,0 N.R. Brossard Hoarn Du Meleuc, Hermes Angel, Herbager 
05.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2650B 20.000 9,8 T. Lhumeau Helios Delto, Hatlas De Moutiers, Holly D'Ec

18
ML: 14,0

Hasparne Duem
5j. b H (Prodigious - Rarita De Viette)

Trainer: Jerome Chavatte
Besitzer: Ecurie Duem
Züchter: M. Eric Sazy

Jerome Chavatte

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.750 € 2021: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    29.980 €13,4 69.920 €
16.01 Toulouse 2 14,0 2150A 23.000 6,6 J. Chavatte Helios D'Ela, Hasparne Duem, Genie D'Atta
30.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 5 13,4 2550A 20.000 47,0 J. Chavatte Headscott, Houston Disa, Helios Si
20.11 Agen-La Garenne 7 15,0 2650B 34.000 12,0 J. Chavatte Herodo Bello, Helios D'Ela, Hamiral Nelson
04.11 Beaumont De Lo 1 15,7 2550B 26.000 17,0 J. Chavatte Hasparne Duem, Hamiral Nelson, Helios D'
29.09 Toulouse dis 2950B 27.000 10,0 J. Chavatte Helectrik De Suce, Helios D'Ela, Honneur D

Ergebnis: Quoten:


